

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 1481 of 2025

.....**Petitioner(s)**

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..... **Opposite Party(s)**

• • • • •

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Advocate

For the O.P.(s) : Ms. Rishi Bharti, AC to AAG-III

02/09.01.2026 For filing response, adjournment has been sought for by the respondents.

2. As prayed for, put up this case after three weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

09.01.2026
A. Mohanty
Uploaded

____/____/2026