

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.1481 of 2025

Sailesh Kumar

.... **Petitioner**

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

.... **Opposite Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Advocate

For the Opposite Parties

: Ms. Rishi Bharti, AC to AAG-III

04/Dated: 13th March, 2026

1. As prayed for, let this matter be listed before the National Lok Adalat
scheduled to be held on 14.03.2026.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Dated 13th March, 2026
Raja/-Amar Uploaded